RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2102.010US2 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Nycomed US Inc. Atlanta Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747-0103 []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [] Assignment Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 24, 2007 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 7,300,669 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00

- Name: Monique M. Perdok Shonka

Address:

Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

P.O. Box 2938

Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938

[]Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

19-0743

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Monique M. Perdok Shonka /Reg.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0237

700408657

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 27, 2007.

Paul de aite

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0258

07082400062

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ALTANA INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Altana Inc. (the "Corporation"). The name under which the Corporation was formed is Altana Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on November 16, 1998.

THIRD: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation
effected by this Certificate of Amendment is to amend the name of the Corporation to Nycomed
US Inc.

FOURTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, relating to the Corporation's name, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Nycomed US Inc."

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was authorized by the vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares entitled to vote on the said amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation.

070824000612

REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0239

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has subscribed this document on the date set forth below and does hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by the undersigned and are true and correct.

/s/Arthur Dulik, Jr.

Name: Arthur Dulik, Jr.

Title: Secretary

070824000612

ORAN DOWN

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1:37

OF

ALTANA INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

100

STATED ONEW YORK DEPAREMENT OF STATE

AUG 2 4 2007

FILED BY:

DORSEY & WHITNEY L.L.P.

250 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10177

Cust. Ref#064074RZM

DRAWDOWN

SI 131 AS SUA FOOT OF SEL PHIS: 13

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

SOOT AUG 23 AMII: 13

ZCO BECEINED

PATENT

REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0241